# CH \$190.00 46575

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VelocityShares, LLC		02/05/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Janus International Holding, LLC	
Street Address:	151 Detroit Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4657545	V VELOCITYCAPITAL	
Registration Number:	4576001	ERW	
Serial Number:	86128293	VELOCITYSHARES LARGE CAP VARIANCE INDEX	
Registration Number:	4514841	V VELOCITYSHARES	
Registration Number:	4514840	V	
Registration Number:	4376732	GEARED FOR TRADERS	
Registration Number:	4342817	VELOCITYSHARES	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** lisa.gates@bakermckenzie.com,

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Parker Gates

**Address Line 1:** 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10002773

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Parker Gates

TRADEMARK REEL: 005469 FRAME: 0135

900315424

SIGNATURE: //lisa	/lisa parker gates/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/1	11/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VelocityShares, LLC assignment to Janus International Holding, LLC#page1.tif source=VelocityShares, LLC assignment to Janus International Holding, LLC#page2.tif source=VelocityShares, LLC assignment to Janus International Holding, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005469 FRAME: 0136

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, VelocityShares, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at Suite 120, 19 Old Kings Highway, South Darien, Connecticut 06820 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Janus International Holding, LLC, a Nevada corporation located at 151 Detroit Street, Denver, Colorado 80206 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and all rights therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the marks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

DATED: Feb 5, 2015

VelocityShares, LL

Name: Title:

Kichdrox Hoge Head of Operation

# UNITED STATES

# **SCHEDULE**

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.
V VELOCITY CAPITAL and Design	4,657,545
<b>▼ Velocity</b> Capital	
ERW	4,576,001
VELOCITYSHARES LARGE CAP	86/128,293
VARIANCE INDEX SPVX	
V VELOCITYSHARES and Design	4,514,841
<b>Velocity</b> Shares	
V and Design	4,514,840
GEARED FOR TRADERS	4,376,732
VELOCITYSHARES	4,342,817

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP and Leslie Bertagnolli, David J. Davis, John C. Filosa, Lisa Parker Gates, and Rebecca Lederhouse, members in good standing of the Bar of the State of Illinois, Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000, Chicago, Illinois 60601, as its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, with full power of revocation and substitution to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith including the assignment of assets, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, all correspondence to be sent to their address below.

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP and Leslie Bertagnolli, David J. Davis, John C. Filosa, Lisa Parker Gates, and Rebecca Lederhouse, members in good standing of the Bar of the State of Illinois, Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its domestic representatives on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Janus International Holding, LLC

Name: Karlene J. Lacy

Title: President

BAKER & McKENZIE LLP 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Chicago, Illinois 60601

3

**RECORDED: 02/11/2015**